M240000079

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ci)	10t [7] - 1D5	40
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(5)		
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Doc	cument Number)	
ζ	,	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only



000429324340

01./(4/24--01000-013 **125.00

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2024

SECUSIVERY OF STATE

2024 HAY 13 PH 12: (

TI LEMMEUX

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations				
	V.			
SUBJECT: Diabetic Equipment and Supplies, LLC				
	Limited Liability Company			
	ipany for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of renced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.			
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	e following:			
Patty Tingle				
4	lame of Person			
BrownWinick Law Firm				
F	irm/Company			
666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000				
	Address			
Des Moines, IA 50309				
City/S	State and Zip Code			
patty.tingle@brownwinick.com				
	d for future annual report notification)			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Patty Tingle Name of Contact Person	at (515) 248-6631			
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number			
Mailing Address:	Street Address:			
Registration Section	Registration Section			
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee			
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPAR ☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of St	TMENT OF STATE \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate			
Centificate of St	atus Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	t and Supplies, LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Cor	npany," "L. L.C.," or "EEC.")		_
f name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida The altern	ate name must include "Limited Liab	odity Company,""E. I. C," or	"L.L.C.")
lowa	rhich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3		r, if applicable)	_
(American meet like my O)	rusen to equitamino valunty company is organized)		(F.S.L HUMBOCI	г, іт аррисавіе)	
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	egistration.)			
	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	ne penalty habili	rty)		
street Address of Principal Office)	<u> </u>	6	(Mailing Address)		_
3100 SE Grimes Black		310	00 SE Grimes Blvd., Somes, Iowa 50111	uite 600	_
. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acce	ptable)		_
. Name and street address Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box Cogency Global Inc.	NOT acce	ptable)		_
			ptable)	2024 MJ SEGNA	_
Name:	Cogency Global Inc. 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4 Tallahassee		 , Florida <u>32</u> 301	SECTION ARE	
Name:	Cogency Global Inc. 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4		ptable), Florida 32301(Zip code)	SECULIARY O	
Name: Office Address: legistered agent's acceplaying been named as resignated in this application occupily with the provisi	Cogency Global Inc. 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4 Tallahassee	rocess for t	, Florida 32301 (Zip code) the above stated limited li agent and agree to act in	this capacity - fur	ther agr

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name: Todd Dean Carlson Name: Marcus Miller ■ Manager ☑ Manager Address: 1025 - 25th Ave SW Address: 112 - 42nd Street ☑Member Des Moines, IA 50312 Altoona, IA 50009 □ Authorized ☐ Authorized Person Person □Other____ □ Other_____ □Other____ Other Name: Schutjer Farms, LLC Name: MBJK, LLC Manager Manager Address: 208 NE 24th Court Address: 4402 NE Rio Court ☑ Member ☑ Member Grimes, IA 50111 Ankeny, IA 50021 ☐ Authorized ☐ Authorized Person Person □Other____ □Other____ □Other_ _____ Other____ Name: _____ Manager Manager Name: □Member Address: _____ □Member Address: ______ □ Authorized ☐ Authorized Person Person Other □Other_____ □ Other □ Other Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. DocuSigned by: Marcus Miller 38C87R0780D84R9_. Signature of an authorized person

Typed or printed name of signee

Marcus Miller

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 5/8/2024

Name: DIABETIC EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, LLC (489DLC - 483305)

Date of Formation: 8/1/2014 Duration: PERPETUAL

1, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of lowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the limited liability company named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly formed under the laws of lowa. A certificate of organization has been filed and has taken effect.
- b. All fees, taxes and penalties required under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and other laws due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. The Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the limited liability company.
- e. The Secretary of State has not filed either a statement of dissolution or statement of termination. The records of the Secretary of State do not otherwise reflect that the limited liability company has been dissolved or terminated.
- f. A proceeding is not pending under section 489,705

Certificate ID: CS285798

To validate certificates visit:

sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State